STORMWATER
RANGE
solo.co.nz
Auckland 33 Honan Place, Avondale
Phone 09 828 9594
Christchurch 72 Hayton Road, Wigram
Phone 03 353 9291

 Downpipe Dropper | Gully Dish
FABRICATED  GLASSED
6-7 Bends | Junctions | Saddles
 Couplers | Inverts
STORMWATER
MOULDED
7 0 1 . 1 0 0 . 4 5 I
Moulded Elbow Bend Order Code
Diameter (mm)
Bend (Degree)
Code breakdown
Diameter
Bend (Degree)
S/W Elbow Bend
Moulded SCJ uPVC
701.100.45I 100 45°
701.100.90I 100 90°
701.150.15I 150 15°
701.150.45I 150 45°
701.150.90I 150 90°
701.175.45I 175 45°
701.175.90I 175 90°
701.225.15I 225 45°
701.225.45I 225 45°
701.225.90I 225 90°
701.300.45I 300 45°
701.300.90I 300 90°
701.375.45I 375 45°
701.375.90I 375 90°
Code Size (mm) Bend
701
4
Depending on the type of product, the following
illustrations explain what the code numbers mean.
S/W Red Reducing
Junction 45
Moulded uPVC
704.150.100.45I 150 . 100 45°
704.225.100.45I 225 . 100 45°
704.225.150.45I 225 . 150 45°
704.225.175.45I 225 . 175 45°
704.300.175.45I 300 . 175 45°
Z704.300.175.45I 300 . 175 45°
Code Size (mm) Bend
704
S/W Red Reducing
Junction 90
Moulded uPVC
704.150.100.90I 150 . 100 90°
704.175.100.90I 175 . 100 90°
704.175.150.90I 175 . 150 90°
704.225.100.88I 225 . 100 90°
704.225.150.88I 225 . 150 90°
Code Size (mm) Bend
704
S/W Junction 45
Moulded uPVC
704.150.45I 150 45°
704.175.45I 175 45°
704.225.45I 225 45°
704.300.45I 300 45°
Code Size (mm) Bend
704
S/W Junction 90
Moulded uPVC
704.150.90I 150 90°
704.175.90I 175 90°
704.225.90I 225 90°
704.300.90I 300 90°
Code Size (mm) Bend
704
Bend (Degree)
Diameter
B7 0 4 . 1 5 0 . 1 0 0 . 9 0 I
S/W Reducing Junction Order Code
Bend (Degree)
Diameter A Diameter B
Diameter A
STORMWATER
MOULDED
S/W Reducer
Moulded MF uPVC
723.150.100I 150 . 100
723.175.150I 175 . 150
723.225.150I 225 . 150
723.225.175I 225 . 175
723.300.175I 300 . 175
723.300.225I 300 . 225
Code Size (mm)
723
S/W Access Cap
Moulded uPVC
736.100 100
736.150 150
736.175 175
736.225 225
736.300 300
Code Size (mm)
736
S/W End Cap
uPVC
737.175I 175
Code Size (mm)
737
S/W Reducer Bush
Moulded uPVC 724
DWV Moulded RRJ
Slip Coupler
S1511.100I 100 FF
S1511.150I 150 FF
S1511.175I 175 FF
S1511.225I 225 FF
S1511.300I 300 FF
Code Type
S1511
solo.co.nz 5
Size (mm)

Diameter B
Bend (Degree)
Diameter (ID mm)
7 0 1 . 1 5 0 . 1 1
S/W Elbow Order Code
Bend (Degree)
Diameter
FABRICATED  GLASSED
S/W Junction
Glassed 90 SCJ
uPVC
704
solo.co.nz 7
S/W Red Saddle
Glassed 45 uPVC
704S.150.100.45 150 . 100 45°
704S.175.100.45 175 . 100 45°
704S.175.150.45 175 . 150 45°
704S.225.100.45 225 . 100 45°
704S.225.150.45 225 . 150 45°
704S.225.175.45 225 . 175 45°
704S.300.100.45 300 . 100 45°
704S.300.150.45 300 . 150 45°
704S.300.175.45 300 . 175 45°
704S.300.225.45 300 . 225 45°
704S.375.100.45 375 . 100 45°
704S.375.150.45 375 . 150 45°
704S.375.175.45 375 . 175 45°
704S.375.225.45 375 . 225 45°
704S.375.300.45 375 . 300 45°
Code Size (mm) Bend
704S
STORMWATER
7 0 4 . 1 7 5 . 1 0 0 . 9 0

Unglassed SCJ
uPVC
701
7 2 3 . 1 5 0 . 1 0 0
S/W Invert Order Code
Diameter B
Diameter A
Diameter A
STORMWATER
Bend (Degree)
Diameter (ID mm)
7 0 1 . 1 5 0 . 1 1 U
S/W Bend Order Code
Bend (Degree)
Diameter
701.150.11U 150 11°
701.150.22U 150 22°
701.150.45U 150 45°
701.150.90U 150 90°
701.175.11U 175 11°
701.175.22U 175 22°
701.175.45U 175 45°
701.175.90U 175 90°
701.225.11U 225 11°
701.225.22U 225 22°
701.225.45U 225 45°
701.225.90U 225 90°
701.300.11U 300 11°
701.300.22U 300 22°
701.300.45U 300 45°
701.300.90U 300 90°
701.375.11U 375 11°
701.375.22U 375 22°
701.375.45U 375 45°
701.375.90U 375 90°
Code Size (mm) Bend
S/W Level Invert
SCJ uPVC
723.150.100 150 . 100

703.150.45 150 45°
703.150.90 150 90°
703.175.11 175 11°
703.175.22 175 22°
703.175.45 175 45°
703.175.90 175 90°
703.225.11 225 11°
703.225.22 225 22°
703.225.45 225 45°
703.225.90 225 90°
703.300.11 300 11°
703.300.22 300 22°
703.300.45 300 45°
703.300.90 300 90°
Code Size (mm) Bend
704.150.100.45U 150 . 100 45°
704.175.100.45U 175 . 100 45°
704.175.150.45U 175 . 150 45°
704.175.45U 175 45°
704.225.100.45U 225 . 100 45°
704.225.150.45U 225 . 150 45°
704.225.175.45U 225 . 175 45°
704.225.45U 225 45°
704.300.100.45U 300 . 100 45°
704.300.150.45U 300 . 150 45°
704.300.175.45U 300 . 175 45°
704.300.225.45U 300 . 225 45°
704.300.45U 300 45°
704.375.100.45U 375 . 100 45°
704.375.150.45U 375 . 150 45°
704.375.175.45U 375 . 175 45°
704.375.225.45U 375 . 225 45°
704.375.300.45U 375 . 300 45°
704.375.45U 375 45°
Code Size (mm) Bend
Bend (Degree)
Diameter
A

uPVC
737.175 175
737.175I 175
737.225 225
737.300 300
737.375 375
737.475 475
Code Size (mm)
737
FABRICATED UNGLASSED/FORMED
7 3 7 . 1 7 5 I
S/W End Cap Order Code
Diameter (mm) Diameter
S/W Saddle
Unglassed uPVC
704S.150.100.45U 150 . 100 45°
704S.175.100.45U 175 . 100 45°
704S.175.150.45U 175 . 150 45°
704S.225.100.45U 225 . 100 45°
704S.225.150.45U 225 . 150 45°
704S.225.175.45U 225 . 175 45°
704S.300.100.45U 300 . 100 45°
704S.300.150.45U 300 . 150 45°
704S.300.175.45U 300 . 175 45°
704S.300.225.45U 300 . 225 45°
704S.375.100.45U 375 . 100 45°
704S.375.150.45U 375 . 150 45°
704S.375.175.45U 375 . 175 45°
704S.375.225.45U 375 . 225 45°
Code Size (mm) Bend
704S
S/W Red Junction
Unglassed 90 uPVC 704
704.150.100.90U 150 . 100 90°
704.175.100.90U 175 . 100 90°
704.175.150.90U 175 . 150 90°
704.175.90U 175 90°
704.225.100.90U 225 . 100 90°
704.225.150.90U 225 . 150 90°
704.225.175.90U 225 . 175 90°
704.225.90U 225 90°
704.300.100.90U 300 . 100 90°
704.300.150.90U 300 . 150 90°
704.300.175.90U 300 . 175 90°
704.300.225.90U 300 . 225 90°
704.300.90U 300 90°
704.375.100.90U 375 . 100 90°
704.375.150.90U 375 . 150 90°
704.375.175.90U 375 . 175 90°
704.375.225.90U 375 . 225 90°
04.375.300.90U 375 . 300 90°
704.375.90U 375 90°
Code Size (mm) Bend
7 0 4 . 1 5 0 . 1 0 0 . 9 0 U
S/W Red Junction 90 Order Code
Diameter A

FG375  375
FG475 475
Code Type
FG
Size (mm)
7 6 5 . 9 0
S/W Kerb Outlet Order Code
Diameter (mm)
Diameter
D 7 0 0 . 1 0 0
Downpipe Dropper Order Code
Diameter (mm)
Diameter
Downpipe
Dropper
D700.100 100
D700.150 150
D700.175 175
D700.225 225
Code Size (mm)
D700
Gully Dish Riser
Iplex Style